AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636

V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY, 2021
DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JUNE, 2021
CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND * $5,835,848.36
PRECINCT #1 $303,698.46
PRECINCT #2 $115,141.83
PRECINCT #3 $269,815.99
PRECINCT #4 $526,428.75
ALL OTHER FUNDS *x $9,393,516.35
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $16,444,449.74

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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TTA COLLINS
MMISSIONER PCA #3

JOHNNY GEE
COMMISSIONER PCT #2

CHASE BROUSSARD
COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBE
COUNTY JUDGE



CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT
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DANJA lﬁboowonm COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING MAY 31, 2021

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH

SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY
OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY
K-9 DRUG DOG

CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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5,626,062.34
290,319.67
100,998.22
261,218.72
496,866.19
8,086,119.36

14,861,584.50

209,786.02
0.01
250,286.22
32,191.34
34,605.02
99,940.94
151.55
13,378.79
14,143.61
8,597.27
29,562.56

17,257.27
22,831.29
171,203.26
667,254.04
3,182.60
710.39
7,743.06

1,582,865.24

16,444,449.74




CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY |
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i ENDING CASH INTEREST | ANNUAL %
B FUND _| CASHBALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS |  BALANCE | EARNED | YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND o 17470863 aaso06s7 | 41082958 | 20978602 . 000%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET | 5,924,477.41 158493 | 30000000 562606234 | 158433  035%
PAYROLL CLEARING - | 001 ”317,39217_;_ 1417,802.77 | 001 ‘__q._g%_
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 250,286.22 | | | 2028622 | ooo%
COURT REPORTER ) 2013 | massa| | ooox
RECORDS PRESERVATION 3460502 ] | maeoso2| | ooo%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY wootezs 0084 s9sa0ss| | ooox
COUNTY ATTY _asiss| l — sl L oo
PRECINCT #1 - 1678607 |  34,188.98 1 31,596.265 13,378.79 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEYMARKET | 30023925 8042 1000000 20031967 8042|  035%
PRECINCT #2. 1605607 | 3530443 | 3721689 |  1414361| | 000%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 10097285 | 2537 | 10099822 | 2537 | 030%
PRECINCT #3 13,347.96 } 4457117 | 49,321.386 j  8597.27 _: ] 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET ~ 282,143.97 ! 74.75 ‘ ~21,000.00 ‘ | 261,21872  74.75 T_ 0.35%
PRECINCT #4 _12,066.397! 56,224.92 38,729.25 | 29,562.56 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 496,732.82 } o 13337  496,866.19 ___1_3_3._.377# 0.35%
A/P CLEARING ‘ 71;15!54__5_._1_@_:_ 15654516 - | i’ 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND | NO LONGER IN THE TREASURERS OFFICE ‘» | 0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD | NO LONGER IN THE TREASURERS OFFICE ‘ _____ - B | 20s%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 17,850.52 j | 59325 17,257.27 | | 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 2613129 | | 33000 283120 0.00%
OFFICERS FEESFUND | e578308 7910382 | 368375 171,203.26 | 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIALHOSPITAL | 9754822 200947838 | 143973256 6729400 | 000
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 778408213 | 70203723 40000000 808611936 | 203723 | 0%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY | NO LONGER IN THE TREASURERS OFFICE. R B 0.00%
K-9 DRUG DOG 318260 o samel | oov
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 710.39 | | 71039 | 0.00%

1 1 |
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 7,_74_3.06;! ae 774306 | | 000%

| | |

| S
GRAND TOTAL 15,787,939.14 3,983,062.77 3,326,552.17  16,444,449.74 ’




