AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY, 2021 DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JUNE, 2021 CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND	*	\$5,835,848.36
PRECINCT #1		\$303,698.46
PRECINCT #2		\$115,141.83
PRECINCT #3		\$269,815.99
PRECINCT #4		\$526,428.75
ALL OTHER FUNDS	**	\$9,393,516.35
TOTAL ALL FUNDS		\$16,444,449.74

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

RICHARD H. LOWERY

COMMISSIONER PCT #1

JOHNNY GEE

COMMISSIONER PCT #2

RETTĀ COLLINS

COMMISSIONER PCZ #3

CHASE BROUSSARD COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBEEL

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING MAY 31, 2021

GRAND TOTAL	\$	16,444,449.74
TOTAL	\$	1,582,865.24
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$	7,743.06
		710.39
K-9 DRUG DOG CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	\$ \$	3,182.60
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY	\$	
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	667,294.04
OFFICERS FEE FUND	\$	171,203.26
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$	22,831.29
	\$	17,257.27
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$	47.057.05
SHERIFF FORFEIRTURE FUND	\$	-
A/P CLEARING	\$	29,562.56
PRECINCT #4		8,597.27
PRECINCT #3	\$	14,143.61
PRECINCT #2	\$	13,378.79
PRECINCT #1	\$	151.55
COUNTY ATTY	\$	99,940.94
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$	34,605.02
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$	32,191.34
COURT REPORTER	\$ \$	250,286.22
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$	0.01
PAYROLL CLEARING	\$	209,786.02
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS GENERAL FUND	ć	200 700 02
TOTAL	\$	14,861,584.50
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD	\$	-
CCMH	\$	8,086,119.36
PRECINCT #4	\$	496,866.19
PRECINCT #3	\$	261,218.72
PRECINCT #2	\$	100,998.22
PRECINCT #1	\$	290,319.67
GENERAL FUND	\$	5,626,062.34
INVESTMENT FUNDS		
BALANCES ENDING MAY 31, 2021		
DALANGES ENDING AACTOR		

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHL' REPORT	Υ					
MAY 2021						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	ANNUAL % YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND	174,708.63	445,906.97	410,829.58	209,786.02		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	5,924,477.41	1,584.93	300,000.00	5,626,062.34	1,584.93	0.35%
PAYROLL CLEARING	0.01	417,802.77	417,802.77	0.01		0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	250,286.22			250,286.22		0.00%
COURT REPORTER	32,191.34			32,191.34		0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION	34,605.02			34,605.02		0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	100,141.78		200.84	99,940.94		0.00%
COUNTY ATTY	151.55			151.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1	16,786.07	34,188.98	37,596.26	13,378.79		0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	300,239.25	80.42	10,000.00	290,319.67	80.42	0.35%
PRECINCT #2	16,056.07	35,304.43	37,216.89	14,143.61		0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	100,972.85	25.37		100,998.22	25.37	0.30%
PRECINCT #3	13,347.96	44,571.17	49,321.86	8,597.27		0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	282,143.97	74.75	21,000.00	261,218.72	74.75	0.35%
PRECINCT #4	12,066.89	56,224.92	38,729.25	29,562.56		0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	496,732.82	133.37		496,866.19	133.37	0.35%
A/P CLEARING	-	156,545.16	156,545.16	_		0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND	NO LONGER IN THE TREASURERS OFFICE					0.00%
SHERIFF FORFEITURE CD	NO LONGER IN THE TREASURERS OFFICE					2.25%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	17,850.52		593.25	17,257.27		0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY	26,131.29		3,300.00	22,831.29		0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND	95,783.09	79,103.92	3,683.75	171,203.26		0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	97,548.22	2,009,478.38	1,439,732.56	667,294.04		0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	7,784,082.13	702,037.23	400,000.00	8,086,119.36	2,037.23	0.35%
SHERIFF INMATE COMMISSARY	NO LONGER IN THE TREASURERS OFFICE					0.00%
K-9 DRUG DOG	3,182.60			3,182.60		0.00%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	710.39			710.39		0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	7,743.06			7,743.06		0.00%
GRAND TOTAL	15,787,939.14	3,983,062.77	3,326,552.17	16,444,449.74		